                  MDE Semiconductor, Inc.
   78-150 Calle Tampico, Unit 210, La Quinta, CA. U.S.A. 92253  Tel: 760-564-8656 • Fax: 760-564-2414
       SMDJ SERIES
                   SURFACE MOUNT TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
                      VOLTAGE-5.0 TO 170 Volts
                                     3000 Watt Peak Pulse Power
                FEATURES
• For surface mounted applications in order to

CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@Ipp Vc (V)
 PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
Ipp (A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@ VRWM
IR (µA)
SMDJ5.0 RDD DDD 5.00 6.40 7.30 10 9.6 312.5 800
SMDJ5.0A RDE DDE 5.00 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 326.1 800
SMDJ6.0 RDF DDF 6.00 6.67 8.15 10 11.4 263.2 800
SMDJ6.0A RDG DDG 6.00 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 291.3 800
SMDJ6.5 RDH DDH 6.50 7.22 8.82 10 12.3 243.9 500
SMDJ6.5A RDK DDK 6.50 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 267.9 500
SMDJ7.0 PDL DDL 7.00 7.78 9.51 10 13.3 225.6 200
SMDJ7.0A PDM DDM 7.00 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 250.0 200
SMDJ7.5 PDN DDN 7.50 8.33 10.20 1 14.3 209.8 100
SMDJ7.5A PDP DDP 7.50 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 232.6 100
SMDJ8.0 PDQ DDQ 8.00 8.89 10.90 1 15.0 200.0 50
SMDJ8.0A PDR DDR 8.00 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 220.6 50
SMDJ8.5 PDS DDS 8.50 9.44 11.50 1 15.9 188.7 20
SMDJ8.5A PDT DDT 8.50 9.44 10.40 1 14.4 208.3 20
SMDJ9.0 PDU DDU 9.00 10.00 12.20 1 16.9 177.5 10
SMDJ9.0A PDV DDV 9.00 10.00 11.10 1 15.4 194.8 10
SMDJ10 PDW DDW 10.00 11.10 13.60 1 18.8 159.6 5
SMDJ10A PDX DDX 10.00 11.10 12.30 1 17.0 176.5 5
SMDJ11 PDY DDY 11.00 12.20 14.90 1 20.1 149.3 5
SMDJ11A PDZ DDZ 11.00 12.20 13.50 1 18.2 164.8 5
SMDJ12 PED DED 12.00 13.30 16.30 1 22.0 136.4 5
SMDJ12A PEE DEE 12.00 13.30 14.70 1 19.9 150.8 5
SMDJ13 PEF DEF 13.00 14.40 17.60 1 23.8 126.1 5
SMDJ13A PEG DEG 13.00 14.40 15.90 1 21.5 139.5 5
SMDJ14 PEH DEH 14.00 15.60 19.10 1 25.8 116.3 5
SMDJ14A PEK DEK 14.00 15.60 17.20 1 23.2 129.3 5
SMDJ15 PEL DEL 15.00 16.70 20.40 1 26.9 111.5 5
SMDJ15A PEM DEM 15.00 16.70 18.50 1 24.4 123.0 5
SMDJ16 PEN DEN 16.00 17.80 21.80 1 28.8 104.2 5
SMDJ16A PEP DEP 16.00 17.80 19.70 1 26.0 115.4 5
SMDJ17 PEQ DEQ 17.00 18.90 23.10 1 30.5 98.4 5
SMDJ17A PER DER 17.00 18.90 20.90 1 27.6 108.7 5
SMDJ18 PES DES 18.00 20.00 24.40 1 32.2 93.2 5
SMDJ18A PET DET 18.00 20.00 22.10 1 29.2 102.7 5
SMDJ20 PEU DEU 20.00 22.20 27.10 1 35.8 83.8 5
SMDJ20A PEV DEV 20.00 22.20 24.50 1 32.4 92.6 5
SMDJ22 PEW DEW 22.00 24.40 29.80 1 39.4 76.1 5
SMDJ22A PEX DEX 22.00 24.40 26.90 1 35.5 84.5 5
SMDJ24 PEY DEY 24.00 26.70 32.60 1 43.0 69.8 5
SMDJ24A PEZ DEZ 24.00 26.70 29.50 1 38.9 77.1 5
SMDJ26 PFD DFD 26.00 28.90 35.30 1 46.6 64.4 5
SMDJ26A PFE DFE 26.00 28.90 31.90 1 42.1 71.3 5
SMDJ28 PFF DFF 28.00 31.10 38.00 1 50.1 59.5 5
SMDJ28A PFG DFG 28.00 31.10 34.40 1 45.4 66.1 5
SMDJ30 PFH DFH 30.00 33.30 40.70 1 53.5 56.1 5
SMDJ30A PFK DFK 30.00 33.30 36.80 1 48.4 62.0 5
SMDJ33 PFL DFL 33.00 36.70 44.90 1 59.0 50.8 5
SMDJ33A PFM DFM 33.00 36.70 40.60 1 53.3 56.3 5
8/6/2002
查询"SMDJ100A"供应商